
CODE

3

REV DATE: 03-31-21

HULL

CA
P

WERCS

BOAT

CLIP
FOAM WALL

2

39

40

39

40

26

25

27

29

28

13

15 15

14

18

24

23

24

23

20

21

22

1818

19
22

34

5

35

16

13

HULL

2 1 2

HULL

2 1 2

HULL

2 1 2

17

33

30

4

6 7

8
9

10
11
12

4136

32

32

45 44

42

43

31

FOAM BLOCK

38



Loca�on Part#
1 9800221
2 9800689
3 9800368
4 9850009
5 9800707
6 9800688
7 9800691
8 9800257
9 9800677
10 9800467
11 9800681
12 9800679
13 9800691
14 9800221
15 9800481
16 9800681
17 18501186
18 9800687
19 9800253
20 9800421
21 9800682
22 9800422
23 9800419
24 9800683
25 9800867
26 9800500
27 9800691
28 9800257
29 9800712
30 9800692
31 9800255

18601585
18601586
18601587
18601588
18601589
18601590

33 15440081
34 9800693
35 17040563
36 17040564

37 9850003
STEPOUT ASSY - DAGGER, RED 18501185
SEAT ASSY - PLN, SMALL, 3/8, RED 18501237
STEPOUT ASSY - DAGGER, BLACK 18500924
SEAT ASSY - PLN, SMALL, 3/8, BLACK 18501236

39 9800419
40 9800681

9800691
9800419

42 9800539
43 9800688
44 9800467
45 9800681

32

FOAM - SEAT, SIDE, CODE, SMALL, RED
FOAM - SEAT, SIDE, CODE, MEDIUM, BLACK
FOAM - SEAT, SIDE, CODE, MEDIUM, RED
FOAM - SEAT, SIDE, CODE, LARGE, BLACK
FOAM - SEAT, SIDE, CODE, LARGE, RED

SCREW - M6 X 1.0 X 16MM (5-Pack)
WASHER -  1/4 X 11/16, ALUMINUM (5-Pack)
NUT - M6, LOCK (5-Pack)

HIP PAD - DAGGER, WW

WASHER - 1/4 X 1 X 1/16, SS (5-Pack)
NUT - M6, LOCK (5-Pack)
SCREW - M6 X 30MM, PHSD (5-Pack)
WASHER - 1/4 X 1 X 1/16, SS (5-Pack)

FOAM - SEAT, SIDE, CODE, SMALL, BLACK

WEBBING RATCHET W/BUCKLE
STRAP - BOTTLE HOLDER
SEAT PAD - DAGGER, WW

BUCKLE - RATCHET, STAINLESS (2-Pack)

SCREW - M6 X 30MM, PHSD (5-Pack)
WASHER - 1/4”, SS, NEO (5-Pack)
PLATE - ADJUSTMENT, CREEK (2-Pack)
STRAP - RETAINING, DAGGER (Each)
BUTTON SEAT CLIP - 11/16 X 3/4 (6-Pack)

WASHER - 10 X 3/4, SS, NEO (5-Pack)
WASHER - 1/4 X 1 X 1/16, SS (5-Pack)
NUT - M5 X 0.8, WELL (5-Pack)
HINGED SCREW CAP - NO. 8-10 (10-Pack)
SCREW - 10 X 3/4, PH, TR, TAP S/S (5-Pack)

41

HANDLE - 150MM, WWTR, DAGGER, BLACK (2-Pack)
SCREW - M6 X 16 X 16MM, SECTORX (5-Pack)
DRAINPLUG (5-Pack)
FOAM WALL - WW, LARGE, W/BRAKET (Each)
BULKHEAD ASSYMBLEY - FOOTBRACE, LARGE
SCREW - M6 X 1.0 X 16MM, BUTTON (5-Pack)
SCREW - M6 X 30MM, PHSD (5-Pack)
WASHER,1/4”,SS,NEO (5-Pack)
PLATE - BULKHEAD, CF, 3 X 1” X .1250”
WASHER -  1/4 X 11/16, ALUMINUM (5-Pack)
NUT - M6, LOCK (5-Pack)
KNOB - M6, TRI30, RED (2-Pack)
SCREW - M6 X 30MM, PHSD (5-Pack)
HANDLE - 150MM, WWTR, DAGGER, BLACK (2-Pack)

NUT - M5 X 0.8, T (5-Pack)

CODE
OEM PARTS LOCATOR

Rev Date: 10.22.18

38
COSMOS

AQUA FRESH, 
AURORA, RED

STEP-OUT WALL & SEAT
FOAM WALL - WW, SMALL

Part Descrip�on

WASHER - 1/4 X 5/8, SS, NEO (5-Pack)
NUT - M6, LOCK (5-Pack)
BACKBAND - WW,DAG,20
SCREW - M5 X 0.8, SS, TRS (5-Pack)
WASHER - 10 X 5/8, SS, NEO (5-Pack)
WASHER - 10 X 11/16, SS (5-Pack)


